Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab setting ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
United Family Life Insurance Company	Name: Fortis N.V.
	Street Address: 3548 BA Litrecht
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Archimedeslaan 6 Country: Netherlands Country Code:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Corporation - State of Georgia	AND to:
☐ Other:	Name: Fortis SA/NV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒ No	
2 Notice of	City: Brussels Country: Belgium Country Code: 1000
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ a Belgian corporation
Assignment	If assignee is not comiciled in the United Status, a domestic representative designated is attached: ☐ Yos ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 니 Yes 및 No
Other	(,, (,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Execution Date: May 18, 2004	
Application number(s) or registration number(s);	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	_ ,,
	2,566,393
 Additional number(s) att	tached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:One (1)
Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison, Esquire	7. Tabel for (27.000.2.44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o_Alston & Bird LLP</u>	8. Deposit account number:
1201 W. Peachtree Street	16-0605
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309-3424	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Ginabeth B. Hutchison Shaluth B. Hutchisa 5/25/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Dete	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner to Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, United Family Life Insurance Company, a Georgia corporation having its principal office at 10 Glenlake Parkway NE, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark identified on the attached Schedule, which mark is subject of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Fortis N.V., a Netherlands corporation with its principal office at 3548 BA Utrecht, Archimedeslaan 6, Netherlands, and Fortis SA/NV, a Belgian corporation with its principal office at Rue Royale 20, Brussels, Belgium 1000 (hereinafter "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign jointly unto said Assignees all right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration identified on the attached Schedule.

United Family Life Insurance Company

By:

Title: Associate General Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0052 04 05:17pm From-ALSTON AND BIRD 4048817777 T-662 P.004/004 F-464

Schedule

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

FORTISFAMILYLINK 2566393 May 7, 2002

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0053